WOODBINE - October 31, 2025 - Race 7
OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR ONTARIO

EQUIBASE

SIRED ALLOWANCE WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A

Race Since August 31 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $40,000 (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered For

Allowances). (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $40,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Patches O'Houlihan - 1:02.28 - May 4,

2025)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $63,800

Includes: $9,900 Other Sources
Includes: $9,000 State Bred
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $64,300

Value of Race: $54,679 (US$39,097) 1st $32,340 (US$23,124) , 2nd $10,780 (US$7,708) , 3rd $7,018 (US$5,018) , 4th $2,694

(US$1,926) , 5th $1,347 (US$963) , 6th $500 (US$358)

Weather: Showery, 5° C Track: Fast
Off at: 8:01 Start: Good for all except 5,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

20Sep25 2Wo*
160ct25 *wo°
120ct25 *wo®
180ct25 *‘wo*
20Sep25 *wot
180ct25 *wo?

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

3

5
4
1
2
6

Foresters Exec (Aebly, Fraser)
Reach for the Top (Gaskin, Da-Sean)
Enchanted Forest (Adams, Austin)
Crumlin Trouble (Fukumoto, Daisuke)
Suigu Belle (Campos, Jose)
Rhaenyra (Moran, Pietro)

Fractional Times: 22.24 45.77 58.72

Split Times:

Wgt MIE PP

122 L
120 Lb
115 L
120 L bf
120 L bf
115 Lb

oON PP M OW

Final Time: 1:05.53

Start 1/4 3/8 Str

2 43 3! 1t

3 51 5Head 3Head
5 6 4Head
6 312 23 52112
1 11/2 lHead 21/2

4 22 22 6

(23:53) (12:95) (6:81)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Colebrook Farms
Owner: Colebrook Farms
Trainer: Dixon, Patrick

Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $95,650
Pgm Horse

3 Foresters Exec

5 Reach for the Top

4 Enchanted Forest

Foresters Exec, Bay Filly, by Old Forester out of Krz Exec, by Bold Executive. Foaled Mar 15, 2022 in ON.

4 - Enchanted Forest: $40,000; 1 - Crumlin Trouble: $40,000; 2 - Suigu Belle: $40,000;

Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.00 3.10  $0.20 Pick 3 5-3/7-3 (3 correct) 29.41
13.60 7.70  $0.20 Pick 4 2-5-3/7-3 (4 correct) 328.36
3.60  $1.00 Daily Double 3-3 18.30
$1.00 Exacta 3-5 59.95
$1.00 Omni/Swinger 34 5.15
$1.00 Omni/Swinger 3-5 6.90
$1.00 Omni/Swinger 4-5 7.25
$0.20 Superfecta 3-5-4-1 105.45
$0.20 Trifecta 3-5-4 39.54
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
3 Foresters Exec 2 43 32 1t Nose
5  Reach for the Top 3 56 56 3112 oNose
4 Enchanted Forest 5 6’ 68 14 4112 312
1 Crumlin Trouble 6 32102 43 513/4 48
2 Suigu Belle 1 112 qHead 5l 56112
6 Rhaenyra 4 S112 oHead 6414 61712

Trainers: 3 - Dixon, Patrick; 5 - Dixon, Patrick; 4 - Armata, W.; 1 - Patykewich, Alexander; 2 - Mattine, Michael; 6 - Attard, Kevin

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

3.35
17.35
7.80
3.30
11.85
1.10*

Pool
18,818
73,377
13,751
64,657

400

30,792
46,303

Comments

pounce4Wstr,lasted
brk out,surged,almost
game btwn,lost photo
late charge70yd,minors
battle rail falter1/8
bump st,duel turn,stop

3 - Colebrook Farms; 5 - Colebrook Farms; 4 -Enza Armata; 1 -Alexander P. Patykewich; 2 -Maria N. Andrews; 6 - Ulwelling, Al and Bill;

FORESTERS EXEC travelled in the second flight outside down the back straight, began to reel in the embattled duo by midturn, pounced four wide taking
the lead in upper stretch, kept finding more when called upon in the stretch drive and just lasted inside others for the win at the wire. REACH FOR THE TOP
broke outwards on the start, stalked near the rear at the half mile marker, co-trailed on the outside of another challenger through the turn, had a full head of
steam six wide at the top of the stretch outside rivals, grinded away down the lane and had one final push late but was nosed out at the finish line.
ENCHANTED FOREST lagged behind the field early on, settled on the rail in the third pairing around the bend, rallied four wide with the speed horses
coming back at the top of the stretch, fought on gamely between the stablemates in the final sixteenth up front but was on the losing end of a three way
finish for the win. CRUMLIN TROUBLE travelled inside others in midfield, kept pace hugging the fence around the turn, scraped paint straightening out for
the drive, shot through inside with clear run leaving the furlong marker and got up late for a minor role in the end. SUIGU BELLE broke alertly for the early
advantage, had company outside at the half, battled on the fence going head to head around the bend, continued inside in the mix turning for home and
faltered while drifting out slightly at the furlong pole. RHAENYRA was bumped inside on the break, recovered quickly to force the issue down the backside,
dueled outside throughout the turn, still remained in the hunt in the two path between foes at the top of the lane, stopped at the furlong marker and cantered

across the finish line.
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