WOODBINE - October 31, 2025 - Race 7

OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR ONTARIO SIRED ALLOWANCE WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 31 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$40,000 (Races Where Entered For \$25,000 Or Less Not Considered For

Allowances). (NW3 L) Claiming Price: \$40,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Patches O'Houlihan - 1:02.28 - May 4, 2025)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$63,800

Includes: \$9,900 Other Sources Includes: \$9,000 State Bred Plus: \$500 Other Sources Available Money: \$64,300

Value of Race: \$54,679 (US\$39,097) 1st \$32,340 (US\$23,124), 2nd \$10,780 (US\$7,708), 3rd \$7,018 (US\$5,018), 4th \$2,694

(US\$1,926) , 5th \$1,347 (US\$963) , 6th \$500 (US\$358) Weather: Showery, 5° C Track: Fast

Off at: 8:01 Start: Good for all except 5,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Sep25 ² WO ¹	3	Foresters Exec (Aebly, Fraser)	122	L	3	2	4 ³	3 ¹	1 ¹	1 ^{Nose}	3.35	pounce4Wstr,lasted
16Oct25 ¹ WO ⁶	5	Reach for the Top (Gaskin, Da-Sean)	120	Lb	5	3	5 ¹	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	17.35	brk out,surged,almost
12Oct25 ⁶ WO ⁵	4	Enchanted Forest (Adams, Austin)	115	L	4	5	6	6_	4 ^{Head}	3 ⁵ 1/2	7.80	game btwn,lost photo
18Oct25 ¹ WO ¹	1	Crumlin Trouble (Fukumoto, Daisuke)	120	L bf	1	6	3 ^{1/2}	43	5 ² 1/2	4 ^{1/2}	3.30	late charge70yd,minors
20Sep25 ³ WO ¹	2	Suigu Belle (Campos, Jose)	120	L bf	2	1	11/2	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	5 ¹¹	11.85	battle rail,falter1/8
18Oct25 ⁴ WO ³	6	Rhaenyra (Moran, Pietro)	115	Lb	6	4	2 ²	2 ²	6	6	1.10*	bump st,duel turn,stop

Video Race Replay

Final Time: 1:05.53 Fractional Times: 22.24 45.77 58.72

Split Times: (23:53) (12:95) (6:81)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Foresters Exec, Bay Filly, by Old Forester out of Krz Exec, by Bold Executive. Foaled Mar 15, 2022 in ON.

Breeder: Colebrook Farms Owner: Colebrook Farms Trainer: Dixon, Patrick

Claiming Prices: 4 - Enchanted Forest: \$40,000; 1 - Crumlin Trouble: \$40,000; 2 - Suigu Belle: \$40,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$95,650

Pgm	Horse
3	Foresters Exec
5	Reach for the Top
4	Enchanted Forest

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8.70	3.00	3.10	\$0.20 Pick 3	5-3/7-3 (3 correct)	29.41	18,818
	13.60	7.70	\$0.20 Pick 4	2-5-3/7-3 (4 correct)	328.36	73,377
		3.60	\$1.00 Daily Double	3-3	18.30	13,751
			\$1.00 Exacta	3-5	59.95	64,657
			\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	3-4	5.15	400
			\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	3-5	6.90	0
			\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	4-5	7.25	0
			\$0.20 Superfecta	3-5-4-1	105.45	30,792
			\$0.20 Trifecta	3-5-4	39.54	46,303

Past Performance Running Line Preview

- uot i oriormanoo itaminig zino i rovion									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
3	Foresters Exec	2	4 ³	3 ²	1 ¹	1 ^{Nose}			
5	Reach for the Top	3	5 ⁶	5 ⁶	3 ¹ 1/2	2 ^{Nose}			
4	Enchanted Forest	5	67	6 ⁶ 1/4	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1/2}			
1	Crumlin Trouble	6	3 ² 1/2	4 ³	5 1 3/4	4 ⁶			
2	Suigu Belle	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	5 ^{6 1/2}			
6	Rhaenyra	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	6 ^{4 1/4}	6 ^{17 1/2}			

Trainers: 3 - Dixon, Patrick; 5 - Dixon, Patrick; 4 - Armata, W.; 1 - Patykewich, Alexander; 2 - Mattine, Michael; 6 - Attard, Kevin

Owners: 3 - Colebrook Farms; 5 - Colebrook Farms; 4 -Enza Armata; 1 -Alexander P. Patykewich; 2 -Maria N. Andrews; 6 - Ulwelling, Al and Bill;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FORESTERS EXEC travelled in the second flight outside down the back straight, began to reel in the embattled duo by midturn, pounced four wide taking the lead in upper stretch, kept finding more when called upon in the stretch drive and just lasted inside others for the win at the wire. REACH FOR THE TOP broke outwards on the start, stalked near the rear at the half mile marker, co-trailed on the outside of another challenger through the turn, had a full head of steam six wide at the top of the stretch outside rivals, grinded away down the lane and had one final push late but was nosed out at the finish line. ENCHANTED FOREST lagged behind the field early on, settled on the rail in the third pairing around the bend, rallied four wide with the speed horses coming back at the top of the stretch, fought on gamely between the stablemates in the final sixteenth up front but was on the losing end of a three way finish for the win. CRUMLIN TROUBLE travelled inside others in midfield, kept pace hugging the fence around the turn, scraped paint straightening out for the drive, shot through inside with clear run leaving the furlong marker and got up late for a minor role in the end. SUIGU BELLE broke alertly for the early advantage, had company outside at the half, battled on the fence going head to head around the bend, continued inside in the mix turning for home and faltered while drifting out slightly at the furlong pole. RHAENYRA was bumped inside on the break, recovered quickly to force the issue down the backside, dueled outside throughout the turn, still remained in the hunt in the two path between foes at the top of the lane, stopped at the furlong marker and cantered across the finish line.